TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI120125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Credit Suiss AG		03/25/2024	Bank: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Park Place Technologies, LLC					
Street Address:	5910 Landerbrook Drive					
City:	Mayfield Heights					
State/Country:	OHIO					
Postal Code:	44124					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO					
Company Name:	National Customer Engineering, Inc.					
Street Address:	1866 Friendship Drive					
City:	El Cahon					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92020					
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA					
Company Name:	Curvature LLC					
Street Address:	5910 Landerbrook Drive					
City:	Mayfield Heights					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44124					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA					
Company Name:	Entuity, Inc.					
Street Address:	1866 Friendship Drive					
City:	El Cahon					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92020					
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK					
Company Name:	Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, Inc.					
Street Address:	5910 Landerbrook Drive					
City:	Mayfield Heights					
State/Country:	OHIO					
	TRADEMARK					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0984 900843353

Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87767778	ALL ABOUT UPTIME
Serial Number:	87797834	BEEN THERE. FIXED THAT.
Serial Number:	87767782	BUNDLEIT
Serial Number:	87833681	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87833683	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87212965	PARKVIEW
Serial Number:	87976292	PARKVIEW
Serial Number:	86331319	REDEFINING THE SERVICE EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	74193201	NCE
Serial Number:	86178953	CURVATURE
Serial Number:	85384594	NETSURE
Serial Number:	85972192	NETWORK HARDWARE RESALE
Serial Number:	75398363	EYE OF THE STORM
Serial Number:	76109211	ENTUITY
Serial Number:	78204169	E-LEM
Serial Number:	77383486	CHE CONSULTING, INC.
Serial Number:	77383561	CHE CONSULTING, INC.
Serial Number:	77211706	SINGLEPOINT
Serial Number:	77606513	REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING
Serial Number:	77806658	FIX-IT-FIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCPL-055-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD DUVERNAY
SIGNATURE:	RONALD DUVERNAY
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024

Total Attachments: 5 source=1L Trademark Release#page1.tif source=1L Trademark Release#page2.tif source=1L Trademark Release#page3.tif source=1L Trademark Release#page4.tif source=1L Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 25, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Park Place Technologies, LLC, National Customer Engineering, Inc., Curvature LLC, Entuity, Inc., Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2020, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement described below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the Collateral Agent's lien on and security in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7101/0886; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its liens on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors (as applicable).
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Release may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission of the relevant signature pages hereof. The words "delivery," "execution," "execute," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration Date	Application Date
	ALL ABOUT UPTIME	5746719	87/767778	United States	Registered	05/07/2019	01/24/2018
	BEEN THERE. FIXED THAT.	5746868	87/797834	United States	Registered	05/07/2019	02/14/2018
	BUNDLEIT	5746720	87/767782	United States	Registered	05/07/2019	01/24/2018
Park Place	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES	5707764	87/833681	United States	Registered	03/26/2019	03/14/2018
Technologies, LLC	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES & Design	5707765	87/833683	United State	Registered	03/26/2019	03/14/2018
	PARKVIEW	N/A	87/212965	United States	Abandoned	N/A	10/24/2016
	PARKVIEW	5371834	87/976292	United States	Registered	01/02/2018	10/24/2016
	REDEFINING THE EXPERIENCE	4819239	86/331319	United States	Registered	09/22/2015	07/08/2014
National Customer Engineering Co. ¹	NCE	1700849	74/193,201	United States	Registered	07/14/1992	08/09/1991
National Customer Engineering, Inc. dba NCE Computer Group	NCE COMPUTER GROUP	5310310	74/193,201	United States	Registered	10/17/2017	03/02/2017
	Curvature	4769680	86178953	United States	Registered	07/07/2015	01/29/2014
Curvature LLC	Netsure	4201036	85384594	United States	Dead Cancelled	09/04/2012	07/29/2011
	Network Hardware Resale and Design	4524740	85972192	United States	Registered	05/06/2014	06/27/2013
Entuity, Inc.	Eye of the Storm	2652105	75398363	United States	Registered	Nov 19, 2002	Dec 1, 1997
Entuity, Inc.	Entuity	3393772	76109211	United States	Registered	Mar 11, 2008	Aug 15, 2000

¹ National Customer Engineering, Inc. is the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration Date	Application Date
CHE Consulting, Inc. (dba corporate name and the registrant name) ²	E-LEM	2861554	78204169	United States	Registered	Jul 6, 2004	Jan 16, 2003
Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, Inc.3	CHE Consulting, Inc.	3501294	77383486	United States	Registered	Sep 16, 2008	Jan 29, 2008
Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, Inc.4	CHE Consulting stylized	3501296	77383561	United States	Registered	Sep 16, 2008	Jan 29, 2008
Curvature, Inc. ⁵	SinglePoint	3582162	77211706	United States	Registered	03/03/2009	06/21/2007
	Remote Enterprise Monitoring	3637087	77606513	United States	Registered	06/09/2009	11/04/2008
	Fix-IT-First	3767277	77806658	United States	Dead Cancelled	03/30/2010	08/18/2009

RECORDED: 03/26/2024

² Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, LLC is the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

³ Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, LLC is the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

⁴ Custom Hardware Engineering & Consulting, LLC is the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

⁵ Curvature, Inc. became Curvature Technologies LLC which was merged into Park Place Technologies, LLC.